


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8180/2025

Mohd. Yakub Malakan S/o Shri Khaju Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman,
Mr. Keshav Parashar and
Mr. Moin Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with
Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat and
Mr. Manoj Kumar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/07/2025

Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents, as caveator. He needs two weeks time to file reply.

Time sought for, is granted.

List on 22.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J