

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8180/2025

Mohd. Yakub Malakan S/o Shri Khaju Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv with  
Mr. Yadvendra Patel, Adv for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**07/10/2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, has informed that he is unwell and seeks an adjournment.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the said prayer.

List this matter on 30.10.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J