


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8180/2025

Mohd. Yakub Malakan S/o Shri Khaju Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jainman
For Respondent(s) : Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG with
Mr. S. P. Singh Rajawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

30/10/2025

Put up on 06.11.2025 at 2:00 pm, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents..

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

TN/38